

## PRESS RELEASE

## **ATR appoints new Chief Financial Officer**

**Toulouse, March 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2016** The ATR Assembly of Members has appointed Giovanni Tramparulo (56), as ATR's new Chief Financial Officer. On the scope of his new position, he will be in charge of Controlling, Accounting & Treasury, Sales Financing, Credit & Risk Management and Internal Control.

Giovanni has a detailed knowledge of ATR, as he previously worked on the programme since 1992 to 2014. During his previous experience at ATR, among other positions he had been Chief Financial Officer (2007-2010) and CEO's Sales Finance Special Advisor (2010-2014). Before that, Giovanni had been responsible of ATR's Department of Sales Financing. Since 2012, he had been CEO's Sales Finance Advisor at Superjet International in Venice.

He started his career in the aeronautical industry in 1985 at the Treasury Department of Aeritalia in Naples with the responsibility of managing foreign currencies. In 1988 he moved to the Headquarters of Alenia in Rome where he was responsible for Export Finance and Special Projects covering military and civil aircraft worldwide for all the divisions.

He is a lecturer for corporate finance and aircraft sales financing for various MBAs organized by the French National Institute of Civil Aviation (ENAC) of Toulouse, and developed with the Faculty of Aeronautics of the University of Rome a Master in Air Transport for the benefit of engineers working in the aviation industry.

Giovanni Tramparulo is graduated cum laude in Economics from the University of Naples (Facoltà di Economia e Commercio) with business studies at Ecole Supérieure de Commerce et d'Administration in Lausanne, Switzerland.

## About ATR:

Founded in 1981, ATR has become the world leader on the market for regional aircraft with 90 seats or less. Since its creation, ATR has sold over 1,500 aircraft. With over 27 million flight hours, ATR models equip the fleets of more than 190 airlines in over 90 countries. ATR is an equal partnership between two major European aeronautics players, the Airbus Group and Finmeccanica Group. Its head office is in Toulouse. ATR is ISO 14001 certified. For additional information, log on to http://www.atr-aircraft.com/

## **ATR Press Contacts:**

David Vargas Tel.: +33 6 86 34 21 71 E-mail: <u>david.vargas@atr-aircraft.com</u> Yevgenia Akinshina Tel.: +33 6 08 17 97 04 E-mail: yevgenia.akinshina@atr-aircraft.com





Avions de Transport Régional 1, allée Pierre Nadot - 31712 Blagnac Cedex - France P : +33 (0)5 62 21 62 21 - F : +33 (0)5 62 21 68 00 atr-aircraft.com Groupement d'intérêt économique 323 932 236 R.C.S. - Toulouse APE 3030 Z SIRET 323 932 236 00033 - VAT FR886 323 932 236